
3226 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 152 
Tariff Act 1988 

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITIIDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 33) 1990 
I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 
under delegated authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

Tariff 
Item 

3808. 30.19 

84.29) 
84.31) 

8517.30) 
8417.40) 
8517. 30. 00) 
8517.40.00) 
8531. 10.00) 
8531.20.00) 
9403.20.00) 

Tariff 
Item 

84.29) 
84.31) 
85.32 

Tariff 
Item 

3923.01.00 
3926.90.69 
4006.90.09 
6506.10.09 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Cohort herbicide containing 279g / 1 1 inuron (Linex) and 186g/l 
di uron ( Di rex) 
Excavating machinery, other than machinery of a kind 
designed for mounting on tractors or other vehicles 
EXCLUDING: 
(a) Bulldozer blades, buckets that have a SAE rated 
capacity below l.53m3 and the like and their activating 
equipment e.g. hydraulic rams, trunnions, cylinder bracket 
assemblies and push arms or boom arm assemblies 
(b) Skid steer loaders (commonly known as Bobcat Loaders) 
(c) Backhoe loaders (all types) 
NEC NEAX 61 telephone exchange systems 

Telettra Data Services Digital Data Network (DDN) 
equipment comprising: 
Multipoint junction equipment accepting data to X50 
(digital splitter/combiner) 
Alarm processing system (with interface to custom built 
software package) 
Protection switching equipment - 2 m/bi tis only 
Slim racks, being integral components for system assembly 
Crossconnect systems providing the semi-permanent 
connection of dedicated data and voice circuits between 
terminating transmission bearers 
00-Mul tiplex (MUX) equipment, excluding pulse code 
modulation (PCM) multiplexers, digital multiplexers 
receiving at 64 K/bits per channel and transmitting 
at 2.048 m/bits 
Network terminating units (NTU's) and line terminal 
equipment (LTE) i.e. modems, including group band 
modems, operating at speeds higher than 2,400 bps 
but excluding those that have multi-speed capabilities 
of 2,400 bps and below conforming to CCITT standards 
V2 l , V22, V22bi s and V23 

Description of Goods 

Excavating 

Electrical 

types) 

set) 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of 
Normal 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Description of Goods 

Plastic folding (collapsible) crates 
Plastic surface mounted cabinet-type distribution boards 
Rubber crane rail pad 
Light sensitive safety masks 

NOTE 

Duty 
Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

983560B 

983588B 

982451A 

9830410 

Ref. 
No. 

820609A 

981745L 

Ref. 
No. 

981930E 
982521F 
982435K 
981739F 

Effective 
From 

6/89 

8/90 

4/90 

3/90 

To 

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request. 

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed 
purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of August 1990. M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce. 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS: 
V R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1990 

ISSN 0111-5650 
Price $3.10 (incl. GST) 

18770G-90A 


