Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 33) 1990

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

## FIRST SCHEDULE Concessions Approved

				<b>.</b> .	Part	<b>D</b> - 6		
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	To
ICU	3808.30.19	Cohort herbicide containing 279g/l linuron (Linex) and 186g/l	Free	Free	99	983560B	6/89	
ICU	84.29) 84.31)	diuron (Direx) Excavating machinery, other than machinery of a kind designed for mounting on tractors or other vehicles EXCLUDING:	Free	Free	99	983588B	8/90	
		<ul> <li>(a) Bulldozer blades, buckets that have a SAE rated capacity below 1.53m<sup>3</sup> and the like and their activating equipment e.g. hydraulic rams, trunnions, cylinder bracket assemblies and push arms or boom arm assemblies</li> <li>(b) Skid steer loaders (commonly known as Bobcat Loaders)</li> <li>(c) Backhoe loaders (all types)</li> </ul>						
CU	8517.30) 8417.40)	NEC NEAX 61 telephone exchange systems	Free	Free	99	982451A	4/90	• •
ICU	8517.30.00) 8517.40.00)	Telettra Data Services Digital Data Network (DDN) equipment comprising:	Free	Free	99	983041D	3/90	••
	8531.10.00) 8531.20.00)	Multipoint junction equipment accepting data to X50 (digital splitter/combiner)						
	9403.20.00)	Alarm processing system (with interface to custom built software package)						
		Protection switching equipment — 2 m/bit/s only Slim racks, being integral components for system assembly						
		Crossconnect systems providing the semi-permanent connection of dedicated data and voice circuits between terminating transmission bearers						
		DO-Multiplex (MUX) equipment, excluding pulse code modulation (PCM) multiplexers, digital multiplexers						
		receiving at 64 K/bits per channel and transmitting at 2.048 m/bits						
		Network terminating units (NTU's) and line terminal equipment (LTE) i.e. modems, including group band modems, operating at speeds higher than 2,400 bps						
		but excluding those that have multi-speed capabilities of 2,400 bps and below conforming to CCITT standards V21, V22, V22bis and V23						

# THIRD SCHEDULE

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods			Ref. No.		
CU	84.29) 84.31)	Excavating types)	••	••	 820609A	••	••
CU	85.32	Electrical set)			 981745L		

# FOURTH SCHEDULE

#### Applications for Concessions Declined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.
ICU	3923.01.00	Plastic folding (collapsible) crates	981930E
ICU	3926.90.69	Plastic surface mounted cabinet type distribution boards	982521F
ICU	4006.90.09	Rubber crane rail pad	982435K
ICU	6506.10.09	Light sensitive safety masks	981739F

### NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the *Gazette*.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of August 1990.

M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce.

